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Armstrong, Sheniah BVI Dept. of Disaster Mgmt 3 Wailing Road 
MacNamara, Tortola, BVI 

284-494-4499 
bviddm@surfbvi.com  

Banner, Ellen EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave. 
Edison, NJ 08837 

908-420-4462 
banner.ellen@epa.gov  

Bechtel, Jeff EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave. 
Edison, NJ 08837-3679 

732-906-6807 
bechtel.jeff@epa.gov  

Bella, Miguel USCG NPFC 4200 Wilson Boulevard, #1000 
Arlington, VA 22203 

202-493-6726 
Miguel.L.Bella@uscg.mil  

Benggio, Bradford NOAA 909 SE 1st Ave, Room 714 
Brickell Plaza Federal Building 
Miami, FL 33131 

305-530-7931/305-530-7925/206-849-9923 
954-684-8486 (cell) 
brad.benggio@noaa.gov  

Benson, CDR Kailie USCG Sector San Juan  Kailie.J.Benson@uscg.mil  
Berrios, COL Juan R.  DCE Region 2, PR EPLO 26 Federal Plaza 

New York, NY 10278 
787-649-2201/567-2212 
Juan.R.Berrios4.mil@mail.mil  

Bodt, William H. DCE 26 Federal Plaza 
New York, NY 10278 

210-569-2383 
William.H.Bodt.civ@mail.mil  

Bowlin, Brandon Tropical Shipping 4 Crown Bay 
St. Thomas, USVI 00803 

340-201-7890 
bbowlin@tropical.com  

Bridges, Bill OSHA, San Juan Area Office  bridges.william@dol.gov  
Callwood, Justin WAPA  340-774-3552, x. 2316 

justin.callwood@viwapa.vi  
Cardenas, Joaquin USACE South Atlantic Division 60 Forsyth St, SW 

Atlanta, GA 30303 
404-562-5155 
404-693-2553 (cell) 
Joaquin.A.Cardenas@usace.army.mil  

Dubois, Maud Total Petroleum 8089 Lindbergh Bay/ Cyril E. King Airport 
St Thomas, USVI 00802 

340-774-6044 /787-309-6599 (cell) 
maud.dubois@tpprc.com  

DuBose, LT Quinton USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla 
San Juan, PR 00901 

787-289-5366 
Quinton.L.DuBose@uscg.mil  

Emeric, Elmer Oil Spill Response USA Inc. 2381 Stirling Road 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 

954-983-9880 
ElmerEmeric@oilspillresponse.com   

Hernandez, LCDR Juan M. USCG IMAT 5505 Robin Hood Road 
Norfolk, VA 23513 

757-858-4262 (o)/757-567-8714 (Cell) 
Juan.M.Hernandez@uscg.mil  

Hincapie, Carolina Caribbean Tsunami Warning 
Program/NOAA 

UPR Mayaguez Campus, Bldg. D 
Mayaguez, PR 00681 

787-477-5679 
carolina.hincapie@noaa.gov  

Ibanez, COL Jimmy DCE, Region 2 Turquesa St., #G-133, Golden Gate 
Guaynabo, PR 00968 

804-873-8035 
Jimmy.Ibanez.mil@mail.mil  
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Jeffrey, Cecil Alex BVI Dept of Disaster Management #3 Wailing Road 
McNamara, Tortola, VG 1110 
British Virgin Islands 

284-468-4200 
cecil.jeffrey@gov.vg  

Keen, Don DHS Infrastructure Protection 1301 Wrights Lane 
Westchester, PA  

202-465-5909 
Donald.Keen@hq.dhs.gov  

King, Amos Tropical Shipping PO Box 3003 Kingshill 
St. Croix, USVI 00851 

340-778-8767 
AKing@tropical.com  

Kratz, Margaret USCG RIO St. Croix 5090 Estate Solitude 
Christiansted, St. Croix, USVI 00820 

340-998-2629 
margaret.a.kratz@uscg.mil  

Litzinger, Jim  USCG Gulf Strike Team 8501 Tanner Williams 
Mobile, AL 36608 

251-402-9825 
James.P.Litzinger@uscg.mil  

Lopreato, Gregory DHS CBP  340-244-9486 
Gregory.Lopreato@dhs.gov  

Lynch, CWO Christine USCG Atlantic Strike Team 5614 Doughboy Loop 
Fort Dix, NJ 08640 

609-724-0008 
Christine.Lynch@uscg.mil  

Maghini, Monica USCG MER  202-372-2253 
monica.k.maghini@uscg.mil  

McKinley, Alan Virgin Islands National Park  340-693-8950, x.222 
alan_mckinley@nps.gov  

Mendez, Samuel US Army North Calle Socorro #58 PMB 134 
Quebradillas, PR 00678 

939-339-1971 
samuel.h.mendezcuevas.civ@mail.mil  

Milan, Edgardo DHS CBP 722 Belt Road 
Aguadilla, PR 00603 

787-890-9747/787-234-7468 
Edgardo.Milan@dhs.gov  

Moerscher, MAJ Roxana USAF EPLO for PR/VI 6895 Yorkwood St. 
Navarre, FL 32566 

850-240-3494 
roxana.cintron@gmail.com 

Mosher, Eric EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave.  
Edison, NJ 08837 

732-321-4368 
mosher.eric@epa.gov  

Newton, LCDR Elizabeth USCG MSD St. Thomas 3300 Veterans Drive 
St. Thomas, VI 00802 

(340) 776-3497 x200 
Elizabeth.J.Newton@uscg.mil  

Nose, Kurt Heavy Materials  340-643-3372 
k.nose@heavymaterialsvi.com  

O’Hare, Patrick USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla Final 
San Juan, PR 00901 

787-729-4321 
Patrick.J.O’Hare@uscg.mil    

O’Neill, Alfonso US Army Corps of Engineers 400 Fernandez Juncos Ave  
San Juan PR 00901-3299 

787-729-7790  
alfonso.oneill@usace.army.mil  

Ortega, Alexis USCG Sector San Juan  787-289-2071 
Alexis.Ortega@uscg.mil  
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Pagan, Luis A. SEPLO, USVI NCO 79 Calle Begonia/Ojo De Agua 
Vega Baja, PR 00693 

787-244-7034 
luis.a.pagan.mil@mail.mil  

Patton, Todd VITEMA 8221 Nisky 
St. Thomas, USVI 00802 

340-715-6803 
todd.patton@vitema.vi.gov  

Pizarro, MAJ Dennise DCE, Region 2 Urb. River Gardens/310 Flor de Tatiana 
Canovanas, PR 00729 

254-768-4591 
dennise.m.pizarro.mil@mail.mil  

Reese, Michael NRC 3500 Sunrise Highway 
Great River, NY 11739 

631-224-9141 
mreese@nrcc.com  

Rego, CAPT Francisco Deputy Commander, USCG Sector San 
Juan 

5 Calle La Puntilla Final 
San Juan, PR 00901 

787-691-7056 

Rhymer, Gregory VI WAPA PO Box 1450 
St. Thomas, USVI  

340-774-3552 
gregory.rhymer@viwapa.vi  

Robinson, James US DOT 1 Aviation Plaza 
Jamaica, NY 11434 

202-306-5768 
James.F.Robinson@faa.gov  

Rovira, Teodoro USDOL-OSHA  B-7 Tabonuco St, Suite 1105 
Guaynabo, PR 00968 

787-277-1560/787-277-1567 
787-439-7651  
rovira.teodoro@dol.gov    

Schoyer, Sloan 
 

Limetree Bay Terminals No. 1 Estate Hope 
Kingshill, USVI 00820 

340-692-3520  
sschoyer@lbterminals.com 

Singhvi, Raj USEPA/ERT 2890 Woodbridge Ave. 
Edison, NJ 08837 

732-321-6761 
singhvi.raj@epa.gov 

Siu, Audrey FIU PSM-EPM  305-586-0151 
asiu001@fiu.edu  

Smith, Irene BVI Conservation & Fisheries 
Department 

PO Box 3323 
Road Town 
Tortola, BVI  

284-468-2768/284-468-2700 
284-468-9196 (cell) 
ismith@gov.vg  

Stanley, Joyce DOI 75 Spring Street, Suite 1144 
Atlanta, GA 30303 

404-331-4524 
Joyce_Stanley@ios.doi.gov  

Stormant, Aaron USACE, Jacksonville District 701 San Marco Blvd. 
Jacksonville, FL 32207 

904-232-3626 
Gregory.A.Stormant@usace.army.mil  

Stout (VMD), Heidi Tri-State Bird Rescue 170 Possum Hollow, Newark, DE 19711/ 
PO Box 37, St. John, USVI 00831  

340-344-4056 
hstoutvi@gmail.com  

Torres, Ismael USCG Sector San Juan 
Security Specialist, Port Recovery 

5 Calle La Puntilla 
San Juan, PR 00901 

787-729-4314 
787-379-0852 
ismael.torres@uscg.mil  

mailto:todd.patton@vitema.vi.gov
mailto:dennise.m.pizarro.mil@mail.mil
mailto:gregory.rhymer@viwapa.vi
mailto:James.F.Robinson@faa.gov
mailto:asiu001@fiu.edu
mailto:Joyce_Stanley@ios.doi.gov
mailto:Gregory.A.Stormant@usace.army.mil
mailto:hstoutvi@gmail.com
mailto:ismael.torres@uscg.mil


Caribbean Regional Response Team Meeting 
St. Thomas, USVI; June 15-16, 2016 

 
 

NAME 
(Please Print) 

 
ORGANIZATION 

 
MAILING ADDRESS 

 

 
PHONE  & EMAIL 

Touw, Steve EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave 
Edison, NJ 08837-3679 

732-906-6900 
908-420-4458 (cell) 
touw.steve@epa.gov  

Vazquez, MST1 Aurea USCG MSD St. Thomas 3300 Veterans Drive 
St. Thomas, USVI 00802 

340-776-3497, x. 205 
Aurea.E.Vazquez@uscg.mil  

Vega, Mike USCG Sector San Juan #5 Calle La Puntilla 
San Juan, PR 

703-577-5424 
Michael.O.Vega@uscg.mil  

Warren, CAPT Robert Commander, USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle La Puntilla Final 
San Juan, PR 00901 

787-729-2300 
 

Watlington, Roy A. Caribbean Regional Association for 
Integrated Coastal Ocean Observing 
Systems (CariCOOS) 

PO Box 302321 
St. Thomas, USVI 00803 

340-777-8183 
rawatlington@gmail.com  

Wieland, Darrel USCD7, CRRT Coordinator 909 SE 1st Ave 
Miami, FL 33131-3050 

305-415-6699 
Darrel.D.Wieland2@uscg.mil  

Wilkinson, Logan USACE 701 San Marco Boulevard (ATTN OD-E) 
Jacksonville, FL 32207 

904-232-1881 
Logan.C.Wilkinson@usace.army.mil  

Willis, Forest USCG-D7, CRRT Co-Chair 909 SE 1st Ave 
Miami, FL 33131-3050 

305-415-6676 
Forest.A.Willis@uscg.mil  

Witterschein, Ryan USCG AST 5614 Doughboy Loop 
Fort Dix, NJ 08640 

609-724-0008 
ryan.j.witterschein@uscg.mil  

Wright, Vanessa University of the Virgin Islands  858-361-5278 
vwright@uvi.edu 
vanessa.m.wright@gmail.com  

 
 

mailto:touw.steve@epa.gov
mailto:Aurea.E.Vazquez@uscg.mil
mailto:Michael.O.Vega@uscg.mil
mailto:rawatlington@gmail.com
mailto:Darrel.D.Wieland2@uscg.mil
mailto:Logan.C.Wilkinson@usace.army.mil
mailto:Forest.A.Willis@uscg.mil
mailto:ryan.j.witterschein@uscg.mil
mailto:vwright@uvi.edu
mailto:vanessa.m.wright@gmail.com

